PROFORMA FOR BIODATA 
1. Name





: Dr. R. SURESH KUMAR
2. Designation





: Assistant Professor (S.S)
3. Department 





: English
4. Correspondence Address 



: 917/2A Excel Square Apartment







   Natrajan Street, K.K. Nagar








   Trichy – 620 021

5. Email and Contact number



: rsuresh.r.d@gmail.com








: 9842920737


6. Date of Birth




: 27.07.1984
7. Gender





: Male
8. Category (Gen/SC/ST/SCA/DNC/MBC/BCM/BC): DNC




9. Whether differently abled 



: NO



10. Academic Qualification 
	
	Degree
	Year
	Subject
	University/Institution
	% of Marks

	1
	Ph.D.
	2017
	English Literature
	Bharathiar University
	NA

	2
	M. Phil
	2009
	English Literature
	University of Madras
	

	3
	M.A
	2007
	English Literature
	University of Madras
	

	4
	B.A
	2005
	English Literature
	Bharathidasan University
	


11. Ph.D thesis title
: CULTURAL CRISIS IN CHITRA BANARJEE DIVAKARUNI’S     

                                                       SELECT NOVELS: A STUDY
      Guide’s Name

: Dr. P. Thatchanamoorthy
      Institution/ University
: Bharathiar University, Coimbatore
      Year of Award

: 2017

12. Work Experience


	S. No
	Position held
	Name of the Institute
	From
	To
	Pay Scale

	1
	Assistant Professor
	National College, Tirchy
	09/09/2017
	Till date
	

	2
	Assistant Professor
	 RVS College of Engineering and Technology, Dindigul
	11/07/2014
	30/08/2017
	

	3
	Assistant Professor
	 PSNA College of Engineering and Technology, Dindigul
	05/07/2010
	05/06/2014
	


13. Professional Recognition/ Award/ Certificate/ Fellowship received by the applicant

· Received the Best ANO  Award from NCC Group Head Quarter, Trichy in  2019
14. Publications
	S. No.
	Author(s)
	Title
	Name of Journal
	Volume
	Page
	Year

	1
	Dr. R. Suresh Kumar
	Dynamics of recollection and loneliness in Chitra Banerjee Divakaruni’s Sister of my heart and The vine of desire
	Aadhunik Sahitya
	48
	220-229
	2023

	2
	Dr. R. Suresh Kumar
	A thematic study of R.K. Narayan’s The English Teacher
	Aadhunik Sahitya
	47
	278-284
	2023

	3
	Dr. R. Suresh Kumar
	Portrayal of women and Transgender in select plays of Mahesh Dattani
	Aadhunik Sahitya
	46
	209-215
	2023

	4
	Dr. R. Suresh Kumar
	Herzog And the Foreigner - A Comparative Study from Existential Perspective
	Journal of Education: Rabindra Bharati University
	23
	128-132
	2020

	5
	Dr. R. Suresh Kumar
	Are Transgender accursed lot: a study of Mahesh Dattani’s Seven Steps Around the Fire
	Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research

	6
	49-53
	2019

	6
	Dr. R. Suresh Kumar
	In the Era of Globalization, the Importance of Soft Skills and Professionalism
	Language in India
	19
	319-322
	2019


h-index
- 2
i10 index

Total citations
- 8
15. Details of patents 



16. Books/ Reports/Chapters/General articles etc

	S. No
	Title
	Author’s Name
	Publisher
	Year of Publication

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	


17. Research guidance
Ph.D.


: Awarded
: 

           
  

  Submitted
: 

           
  

  On going
: 

M.Phil.

: Awarded
: 

M.A
Dissertation
: Awarded
:  08
18. List of Completed/Ongoing/Submitted projects
	S.No
	Title of the Project
	Duration
	Total Cost (Rs.)
	Name of Funding

Agency
	Status

	
	
	From
	To
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


(a) Major Results/ Highlights of the project including achievement (publications, patents etc.), 
     for completed projects
(b) Up-to date Technical progress report for on-going projects.
19. Membership 
      (a) Professional bodies : Life member of Indian Society for Technical Education (ISTE)     

                                              since 2015
      (b) Editorial board :  
      (c) Advisory board

      (d) Academic bodies

20. Countries visited: Malaysia 
21. Any other Information 
DECLARATION:-

I certify that the foregoing information is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.    
Place: 
Date:                                                                                                                              Signature 
